aforesaid property viz., staircases, common entrances, passages, overhead water
tank, submersible pump, corporation water line and all other common facilities and
amenities provided therein, etc. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE SAID
PORTION OF THE SAID PROPERTY", for a total consideration of Rs.11,00,000/-
(ELEVEN LAKHS ONLY)."
14. At the same time, a perusal of the Gift Deed dated 24.09.2004 (Ex.PW-2/1) clearly
discloses that apart from the entire first floor of this property, the entire terrace was
also gifted to the Plaintiff by her mother-in-law. The relevant portion of the Gift